

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2389/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 20/06/2011 in CRLMC No.479/2010 of the
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

AMRESH KUMAR MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order
and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 27/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, ASG
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kothari, Adv.
Ms. Harleen Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vidit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of written request, the matter is adjourned till
29th October, 2013.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)
| |COURT MASTER

|