

r ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 2389/2012

AMRESH KUMAR MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I

Respondent(s)

Date : 19/09/2014 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER

It is stated by the counsel for the petitioner that the matter is
appearing in the Advance List of 23.09.2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Narendra Prasad
Date: 2014.09.20
11:30:08 IST
Reason: