

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 2389 OF 2012

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.7957 OF 2012

(Application for stay)

AMRESH KUMAR MISHRA

... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.10.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, list the matter for final disposal in the month of November, 2015."

It is submitted that sole Respondent is represented through Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate who has filed counter affidavit on behalf of sole Respondent/C.B.I. (Copy of counter affidavit is included in special leave petition paper books)

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 17th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr.Nikhil Jain, Advocate
18, New Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I, N.D
2. Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate
Central Agency, Supreme Court of India

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR